Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dirk Gerstenberger	11/03/2006
Stefan Parkvall	11/13/2006
Johan Bergman	11/03/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ)
Street Address:	SE-164 83
City:	Stockholm
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-164

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12091997

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)583-7864

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

972-583-4145 Phone:

Email: nancy.lamberti@ericsson.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas Bethea, Jr. Address Line 1: 6300 Legacy Drive Address Line 2: MS EVR 1C11

Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P21486-US1
-------------------------	------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas Bethea, Jr.

Total Attachments: 4

source=P21486US1 2006-11-13 Signed US assignment#page1.tif

PATENT **REEL: 020873 FRAME: 0220**

500526375

source=P21486US1 2006-11-13 Signed US assignment#page2.tif source=P21486US1 2006-11-13 Signed US assignment#page3.tif source=P21486US1 2006-11-13 Signed US assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 020873 FRAME: 0221

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by GERSTENBERGER Dirk PARKVALL Stefan BERGMAN Johan

(hereinafter referred to as "the Assignors") residing at Silkeborgsgatan 56, 164 48 Kista, SWEDEN Sigtunagatan 18, 113 22 STOCKHOLM, SWEDEN Koldinggatan 4, 164 46 Kista, SWEDEN

respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD AND ARRANGEMENT FOR ACTIVITY DETECTION IN A TELECOMMUNICATION SYSTEM

said invention being disclosed in Swedish application no. 0502425-2 filed on October 31, 2005 and said Swedish application being filed as international application no. PCT/SE2006/050443 on October 31, 2006

WHEREAS, Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ), a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Sweden and having its principal place of business at S-164 83 STOCKHOLM SWEDEN, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its use and behoof and the use and the behoof of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent and Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby convenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery these presents, the Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are uncumbered, and that the Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignors will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation, continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters

Page 1 of 5

0ate. 3. Neyskable. 291	∑∭Signature of Assig	inor Dia (25/2/2) GERSTENBERGER Dirk/
Date <i>06110</i> 3	Witnessed by Name: Address:	1/20 Persson Mans Persson Vardapungen D 192 92 Shogës SWEDEN
Date: 0 & 110.3	Witnessed by Name: Address:	Lagical Derkhand Logical Derdshand Ridvägen Bl 17457 Sundbyberg Sweden

Date Nov 3,2006	Signature of Assigr	•
		PARKVALL Stefan
Date. 104 13, 2006	Witnessed by Name: Address:	16972 Was Sveden
Date 2/67/9.,, 2004	Witnessed by	Hiland Hebr
	Name: Address:	
		<u> 19134 Sollentum</u> a Silolo I

_{Date} 3 <u>Nov 2006</u>	.Signature of Assignor	Han Bergman BERGMAN Johan
Date 061103	Witnessed by Name: Address:	Man Roman Marsa Bersson Vardapvisjen 2 Skogis 19242 Sweden
Oate, Oblid 3	Witnessed by Name: Address:	Linguid Novelidrand Ingrid Novelidrand Bidvägen 31 17467 Soudhyberg Sweden